

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7136/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WT No. 687/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER